Murata
Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Cat.No.C09E-5
EMI Suppression Filters(EMIFILr) for AC Power Lines
EMI
SUPPRESSION
FILTERS
Murata EMC Solutions : http://www.murata.co.jp/emc/
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C09E-5 C09E5.pdf 01.5.29

(1) (4)
[(2)]
(4)
[(1)]
(3)
[(2)][(3)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
PLA10AN9012R0D2 0.9 min. 2.0 300 100 min.
PLA10AN1321R7D2 1.3 min. 1.7 300 100 min.
PLA10AN1821R5D2 1.8 min. 1.5 300 100 min.
PLA10AN2021R3D2 2.0 min. 1.3 300 100 min.
PLA10AN3621R0D2 3.6 min. 1.0 300 100 min.
PLA10AN7720R7D2 7.7 min. 0.7 300 100 min.
PLA10AN1330R5D2 13.0 min. 0.5 300 100 min.
PLA10AN2230R4D2 22.0 min. 0.4 300 100 min.
PLA10AN3630R3D2 36.0 min. 0.3 300 100 min.
Operating Temperature Range(Ambient Temperature Range + Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Widing Temperature Rise(at Rated Current) : 60K max.
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
(1)
(4)

(1) (4)
[(2)]
(4)
[(1)]
(3)
[(2)][(3)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
PLA10AS9012R0D2 0.9 min. 2.0 250 100 min.
PLA10AS1321R7D2 1.3 min. 1.7 250 100 min.
PLA10AS1821R5D2 1.8 min. 1.5 250 100 min.
PLA10AS2021R3D2 2.0 min. 1.3 250 100 min.
PLA10AS3621R0D2 3.6 min. 1.0 250 100 min.
PLA10AS7720R7D2 7.7 min. 0.7 250 100 min.
PLA10AS1330R5D2 13.0 min. 0.5 250 100 min.
PLA10AS2230R4D2 22.0 min. 0.4 250 100 min.
PLA10AS3630R3D2 36.0 min. 0.3 250 100 min.
Operating Temperature Range : -25°C to 60°C       Widing Temperature Rise(at Rated Current) : 60K max.
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
(1)
(4)

(4)
[(1)]
(3)
[(2)]
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C09E-5 C09E5.pdf 01.5.29
6
1 Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
PLA10AN1522R0R2 1.5 min. 2.0 300 100 min.
PLA10AN1821R7R2 1.8 min. 1.7 300 100 min.
PLA10AN2221R5R2 2.2 min. 1.5 300 100 min.
PLA10AN3021R3R2 3.0 min. 1.3 300 100 min.
PLA10AN3521R2R2 3.5 min. 1.2 300 100 min.
PLA10AN5521R0R2 5.5 min. 1.0 300 100 min.
PLA10AN7420R8R2 7.4 min. 0.8 300 100 min.
PLA10AN1030R7R2 10.0 min. 0.7 300 100 min.
PLA10AN1230R6R2 12.0 min. 0.6 300 100 min.
PLA10AN2030R5R2 20.0 min. 0.5 300 100 min.
PLA10AN3030R4R2 30.0 min. 0.4 300 100 min.
PLA10AN4330R3R2 43.0 min. 0.3 300 100 min.
Operating Temperature Range(Ambient Temperature Range + Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Widing Temperature Rise(at Rated Current) : 60K max.
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
(1)
(4)

(4)
[(3)]
(4)
[(1)]
(3)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
PLA10AS1522R0R2 1.5 min. 2.0 250 100 min.
PLA10AS1821R7R2 1.8 min. 1.7 250 100 min.
PLA10AS2221R5R2 2.2 min. 1.5 250 100 min.
PLA10AS3021R3R2 3.0 min. 1.3 250 100 min.
PLA10AS3521R2R2 3.5 min. 1.2 250 100 min.
PLA10AS5521R0R2 5.5 min. 1.0 250 100 min.
PLA10AS7420R8R2 7.4 min. 0.8 250 100 min.
PLA10AS1030R7R2 10.0 min. 0.7 250 100 min.
PLA10AS1230R6R2 12.0 min. 0.6 250 100 min.
PLA10AS2030R5R2 20.0 min. 0.5 250 100 min.
PLA10AS3030R4R2 30.0 min. 0.4 250 100 min.
Continued on the following page.
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C09E-5 C09E5.pdf 01.5.29
7
1Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
Continued from the preceding page.
PLA10AS4330R3R2 43.0 min. 0.3 250 100 min.
Operating Temperature Range : -25°C to 60°C       Widing Temperature Rise(at Rated Current) : 60K max.
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
(1)
(4)

(3)
[(2)]
(4)
[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(µH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
PLH10AN7003R6P2 70 min. 3.6 300 100 min.
PLH10AN1112R6P2 110 min. 2.6 300 100 min.
PLH10AN1612R1P2 160 min. 2.1 300 100 min.
PLH10AN2211R5P2 220 min. 1.5 300 100 min.
PLH10AN2911R2P2 290 min. 1.2 300 100 min.
PLH10AN3711R0P2 370 min. 1.0 300 100 min.
Operating Temperature Range(Ambient Temperature Range + Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Widing Temperature Rise(at Rated Current) : 60K max.
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C09E-5 C09E5.pdf 01.5.29
8
1

(3)
[(2)]
(4)
[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(µH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
Insulation Resistance
(M ohm)
PLH10AS7003R6P2 70 min. 3.6 250 100 min.
PLH10AS1112R6P2 110 min. 2.6 250 100 min.
PLH10AS1612R1P2 160 min. 2.1 250 100 min.
PLH10AS2211R5P2 220 min. 1.5 250 100 min.
PLH10AS2911R2P2 290 min. 1.2 250 100 min.
PLH10AS3711R0P2 370 min. 1.0 250 100 min.
Operating Temperature Range : -25°C to 60°C       Widing Temperature Rise(at Rated Current) : 60K max.
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
(1)
(4)

(3)
[(2)]
(4)
[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
PLY10AN1130R5D2 11.0 min. 0.84 min. 0.5 300
PLY10AN9720R6D2 9.7 min. 0.67 min. 0.6 300
PLY10AN8720R7D2 8.7 min. 0.50 min. 0.7 300
PLY10AN4420R8D2 4.4 min. 0.32 min. 0.8 300
PLY10AN3521R0D2 3.5 min. 0.24 min. 1.0 300
PLY10AN2321R2D2 2.3 min. 0.16 min. 1.2 300
PLY10AN1421R4D2 1.4 min. 0.11 min. 1.4 300
PLY10AN1121R7D2 1.1 min. 0.065 min. 1.7 300
PLY10AN7012R0D2 0.7 min. 0.050 min. 2.0 300
Operating Temperature(Ambient Temperature Range+Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current) : 60K max.
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C09E-5 C09E5.pdf 01.5.29
10
2

[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
This is the PDF file of catalog No.C09E-5 C09E5.pdf 01.5.29
11
2
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(mH)
Rated Current
(Arms)
Rated Voltage
(Vac)
PLY10AN1430R5R2 14.0 min. 1.0 min. 0.5 300
PLY10AN9920R6R2 9.9 min. 0.69 min. 0.6 300
PLY10AN8720R7R2 8.7 min. 0.53 min. 0.7 300
PLY10AN6220R8R2 6.2 min. 0.40 min. 0.8 300
PLY10AN4321R0R2 4.3 min. 0.30 min. 1.0 300
PLY10AN2821R2R2 2.8 min. 0.19 min. 1.2 300
PLY10AN2121R4R2 2.1 min. 0.15 min. 1.4 300
PLY10AN1521R6R2 1.5 min. 0.11 min. 1.6 300
PLY10AN1121R8R2 1.1 min. 0.09 min. 1.8 300
PLY10AN9012R0R2 0.9 min. 0.065 min. 2.0 300
Operating Temperature(Ambient Temperature Range+Winding Temperature Rise) : -25°C to 120°C       Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current) : 60K max.
■ Equivalent Circuit Diagram
Common Mode Inductor
Differential Mode Inductor